THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

ACTION AGENDA SUMMAR		
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-5b	
Urgent Routine	AGENDA DATE June 22, 2010	
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES NO NO	
SUBJECT:		
Approval to Consolidate the City of Patterson's General Munic Election to be Held on Tuesday, November 2, 2010	cipal Election with the Gubernatorial General	
		
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:		
Approve the consolidation of the City of Patterson's General I General Election to be held on Tuesday, November 2, 2010.	Municipal Election with the Gubernatorial	
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Boar	d Telephone: 525-4494	
FISCAL IMPACT:		
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.		
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:		
	No. 2010-369	
On motion of Supervisor Chiesa , Seconder	d by Supervisor Montaith	
and approved by the following vote,		
Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Monteith, DeMartini, and Ch	pairman Grover	
Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None		
Abstaining: Supervisor:		
1) X Approved as recommended		
2) Denied		
3) Approved as amended 4) Other:		
MOTION:		

ATTEST:

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.



City of Patterson

1 Plaza
P.O. Box 667
Patterson, California 95363
Phone (209) 895-8010 Fax (209) 895-8019

June 7, 2010

Ms. Christine Ferraro, Clerk Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors 1010 10th Street Modesto, CA 95354

Re: Nove

November 2, 2010 Gubernatorial General Election

Dear Ms. Ferraro:

On behalf of the City of Patterson, this letter is to formally request from the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors, per Election Code 10002 to consolidate the City of Patterson's Municipal Election with the County's Gubernatorial General Election to be held on Tuesday, November 2, 2010, requesting the services of the Registrar of Voters of the County of Stanislaus to conduct the election on behalf of the City of Patterson.

The City of Patterson City Clerk's Office will be responsible for issuing/collecting election information, publishing the Notice of Election and the Nominees for Public Office. The City of Patterson respectively requests that Stanislaus County Elections Division furnish all other services, facilities, supplies and equipment. The City of Patterson will reimburse the County of Stanislaus for all actual costs for services performed to conduct the election.

If you should have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (209) 895-8014 at your convenience.

On behalf of the City of Patterson, thank you in advance for your continued cooperation and support in conducting our election.

Sincerely,

Maricela L. Vela

City Clerk

Enclosure:

Resolution No. 2010-36

cc: Lee Lundrigan, Stanislaus County Clerk-Recorder, Elections Division

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-36

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Patterson, Requesting from the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors to Consolidate the City of Patterson's Municipal Election with the County's Gubernatorial General Election to be held on November 2, 2010,

Requesting the Services of the Registrar of Voters, Elections Division of the County of Stanislaus to Conduct the Election on Behalf of the City of Patterson

WHEREAS, the City of Patterson will hold an election on November 2, 2010 for the purpose of electing a Mayor and two Councilmembers; and

WHEREAS, the City of Patterson respectively requests that the Stanislaus County Registrar of Voters, Elections Division furnish all other services, facilities, supplies, equipment, etc. necessary for the election; and

WHEREAS, the City of Patterson City Clerk's Office will be responsible for issuing/collecting election information, publishing the Notice of Election and the Nominees for Public Office; and

WHEREAS, the City of Patterson will reimburse the County of Stanislaus for all actual costs for services performed to conduct the municipal election on behalf of the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Patterson that it hereby formally requests from the Board of Supervisors of Stanislaus County, California, to consolidate the City of Patterson's Municipal Election with the County's Gubernatorial General Election to be Held on November 2, 2010, Requesting the Services of the Registrar of Voters, Elections Division of the County of Stanislaus to Conduct the Election of Behalf of the City of Patterson.

The foregoing resolution was introduced at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Patterson held on the 1st day of June 2010 by Councilmember Smith, who moved its adoption, which motion was duly seconded by Councilmember Cuellar, and the resolution adopted by the following vote:

AYES:

Councilmembers Smith, Cuellar, Shelton and Mayor Campo

NOES:

None

EXCUSED:

Councilmember Farinha

APPROVED

Becky Campo, Mayor

City of Patterson

ATTEST:

Maricela L. Vela, City Clerk

City of Patterson

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, correct and true copy of a rest the City Council of the City of Patterson, a Municipal Corporation of the County State of California, at a regular meeting held on the 1st day of June 2010, and I that said resolution is in full force and effect and has never been rescinded or more	y of Stanislaus, further certify
DATED:	
City Clerk of the City of Patterson	